

## UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Office of Mission Director National Rural Livelihoods Mission Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Silvassa

No: DP/DNH/NRLM/I-CRP/2022-23/ 34-7

Dated: 66/04/2023.

### **ADVERTISEMENT**

The Office of Mission Director, NRLM, Dadra Nagar Haveli invites applications in prescribed format (Annexure A) from eligible candidates for below mentioned cadre posts to be filled purely on periodical basis under the National Rural Livelihoods Mission.

S.No	Name of the post	No. of positions	Eligibility & Job Description	Renumeration
1	Community Resource Persons	28	- An active SHG member -Inhabitant of Dadra and Nagar Haveli -Willing to travel locally at regular intervals and to distant places occasionallyIdentifying Below Poverty Line households and educating them to form Self Help GroupsAssist in opening of bank accounts of Self-Help Groups Provide training and communicating to SHG members at SHG meetings on social inclusion, panchsutras, FNHW and initiating livelihood activitiesPlay a key role in conducting PRA at villages and converging SHGs with GPs like SHGs attending and active participation in Gram Sabhas.	As per the guidelines of NRLM-DDD

Poduling

	-Possessing Secondary Education and higher is an adding advantage	
	-Ensure timely availability of data and reports	
	-Any other work as assigned by NRLM, District Panchayat, DNH.	

Eligible and desirous SHG members may submit their applications (as per the form at Annexure-A) by 28/04/2023 with one set of attested photocopies of all the relevant documents in the office of the NRLM, District Panchayat, Silvassa, Dadra and Nagar Haveli-396230.

### Note:

- 1. Applications will be summarily rejected if found deviant from prescribed format and required criteria without assigning any reason.
- 2. Mission Director (NRLM)/ CEO (DP) Dadra and Nagar Haveli reserves right to terminate the selection process without any reason.

Encl. Annexure-A

Mission Director (NRLM)
Dadra and Nagar Haveli
Silvassa

## Copy to:

- 1. All Gram Panchayat Elected Representatives and Secretaries.
- 2. Cluster Coordinator, NRLM-DNH.
- 3. 12 existing I-Community Resource Persons, NRLM-DNH.
- 4. Local newspaper for wide communication.

# APPLICATION FORM UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Office of Mission Director National Rural Livelihoods Mission

Name of the post applied for: <u>I-Community Resource Person</u>	
Name of SHG member (in block letters):	
Fathers Name:	
Address for communication:	
Mobile Number: Alternate Number:	
E-mail Address:	
Date of Birth: (Attested copy valid Proof sho	uld be enclosed)
Age (as on 28/02/2023) Years:MonthsDays.	
Category: ST/SC/OBC/ Others (attested copy of valid proof should been closed)	
Domicile of DNH: Yes / No (attested copy of Domicile Certificate issued by Mamlatda	ar)
Language Known:	
Marital Status: Married / Unmarried.	
Educational Qualification:	
Work Experience:	
Details of Self-Help Group (SHG):	
i. Name of the SHG group	
ii. Name of the Village Organization	
	,

I hereby declare that all the statements made by me in the application form and information sheet is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I also understand that in case, any of my

statements is found untrue during any stage of selection process and thereafter. I shall be disqualified for the post applied.
Date:
Signature:
Attested Copies of Relevant Certificate/ Documents should be attached along with application form.
Acknowledgment of Self-Help Group / Village Organization:
(SHG/Village Organization), certified that the information given in this application form is correct. This applicant, under the SHG group, subject to all the parameters set up for I-CRP, we grant the approval.
Date:
Signature: